
  

 

 
EDUCATION AND CAREER PLANNING ARTICULATION WORKING COMMITTEE  

  
 February 2022 MINUTES  

  
BRITISH COLUMBIA COUNCIL on ADMISSIONS AND TRANSFER (BCCAT)  

  
Meeting Location:  Microsoft Teams  
  
Meeting Dates: 17/2/2022  
  
Present:  
  

Committee Member 
Name  

Institution Name  Email/contact  

Mary Shier (co-chair)  College of the Rockies  mshier@cotr.bc.ca  
Diane Gilliland (co-chair)  Camosun College  gillilandd@camosun.bc.ca  
Rich De Rooy Coast Mountain College rderooy@coastmountaincollege.ca  
Andrea Kosling  Selkirk College  akosling@selkirk.ca  
Bradly Littler College of New Caledonia littlerb1@cnc.bc.ca  
Michelle Lebeau Capilano University mlebeau@capilanou.ca  
Cindy Reeves Vancouver Community College creeves@vcc.ca  
Julia Dodge University of the Frasier Valley julia.dodge@ufv.ca  
Dennis Contois Native Education Centre dcontois@necvancouver.org 
Brian Walker for Linda 
McCandless 

Vancouver Island University brian.walker@viu.ca  
Linda.McCandless@viu.ca 

Naomi Kleinschmidt Okanagan College NKleinschmidt@okanagan.bc.ca  
John Patterson Thompson Rivers University jpatterson@tru.ca  

  
  
Meeting Chairs: Mary Shier and Diane Gilliland  
Minutes: Andrea Kosling 

Thursday Feb. 17 2022 
 

         1:00  Meet and greet, Please bring your own coffee & morning treats to your computer. 
 

1.  Call to Order 1:05 – Meeting starts  
Introductions/welcome  
• Territorial acknowledgement – Diane.  
• New Members: Julia Dodge UFV; Kiren Uppal Douglas; Michelle Lebeau CAPU; Brian 

Walker VIU (for Linda McCandless) Welcome! 
• Round table intros  & Update contact info from Handbook 
• Group picture 
Assign minute taker: Andrea – thank you! 
 

2. Approval of Agenda as amended  
   Motion to adopt as amended     m/s/c 
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(Ammendment: Under Grid Correction add Selkirk EDCP 02, re-articulated in 
2019, needs to be put on the EDCP grid) 

 
Approval of Previous Minutes March 11, 2021  
 Motion: to accept the Minutes as presented   m/s/c 
Approval of Previous Minutes April 19, 2021 
 Motion: to accept the Minutes as presented   m/s/c 

Dennis left 1:30 
 

3. Institutional Updates: Postponed 
 

 
4. New Course Articulations: 

• CAPU: CECP 021, CECP 031, CECP 041, CECP 051 (CP) prov. level (Michelle Lebeau) 
o Discussion regarding different levels  
o Discussion regarding resources used  

• Motion: Recommend to place CECP 021 at the fundamental level, CECP 031 at the 
intermediate level , CECP 041 at the advanced level, CECP 051 at the provincial 
level on the grid under the Career Planning (CP) stream.  m/s/c 

 
5. Course Renewals and Deletions 

• CAPU: EDCP 020 (CP); EDCP 040 (CP); BECP 021 (CP); BECP 040 (CP) (Michelle 
Lebeau) 

o Postponed to March meeting 
Michelle Left 

• College of the Rockies:  
o Motion to Renew EDCP 90     m/s/c 

• Coast Mountain College:  
o Motion to Renew EDCP 050    m/s/c 

• Selkirk:  
o Motion to Renew EDSS 60     m/s/c 
o Motion to Remove EDCP 50 from the grid   m/s/c 

Julia left 2:10 
• CNC:  

o Motion to Renew CUE 050     m/s/c     
• VIU:  

o Motion to extend renewal IECE 032 and EDCP 067 for 1 year   m/s/c 
o Discussion: inquire about timelines and institutional process of 

updating course outlines 
• Douglas:  

o CAEP 201, CAEP 202, CAEP 203, CAEP 204, CAEP 205 (CP) adv. level (Kiren 
Uppal) 

o Postpone to next meeting    
• Other overdue courses ? 

o postponed 
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6. Grid Correction:  
• Coast Mt: EDCP 20 (CP) added to Fundamental grid in 2018 but didn’t get added 

on EDCP grid (already articulated). Ditto for Selkirk’s EDCP 02 in 2019 
o Motion to add Coast Mountain College’s EDCP 020 (CP) and Selkirk’s 

EDCP 02 (CP) on the EDCP grid at the fundamental level.  m/s/c 
 

 
7. Discussion -- postponed 

• List of courses/institutions that need letters from Steering re overdue renewals 
• New Moodle site for Articulation 
• Clean up transfer grid re “ands” and “ors” in Handbook  
 

 
 

8. Next meeting:   Online - Microsoft Teams  Date: March 31, 2022 1 p.m. – 3 p.m PT 
 

3:00   Meeting Adjourned         m/c 
 


